

TS (Com) – 69/2024

T.S. – 20/2023(CC)

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000124-2023
J.O Code.WB00612**

**11
15.04.2024**

Both the learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant appear and file haziras.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff files an extension application supported by affidavit enclosing the copy of the Order of the Hon'ble High Court being CAN No.3 of 2024 dated 02.04.2024 praying for extension of ad-interim order on the grounds stated therein. Copy served, no objection raised.

Both the learned Advocates verbally prayed for fixing the next date on 10.05.2024 for their convenience. They also prayed for extension of the ad-interim order till 10.05.2024.

Heard both the learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant.

The ad-interim injunction order is hereby extended till **10.05.2024** on consent of both learned Advocates.

Parties are directed to intimate the Court if any, further order is passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in the meantime.

Fix **10.05.2024** for further order in respect of injunction application and awaiting order if any from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**