

TS (Com) – 69/2024

T.S. – 20/2023(CC)

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000124-2023
J.O Code.WB00612**

**12
28.06.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of the injunction application on behalf of the defendant.

The Ld. Advocates for the Plaintiff and the defendant appear and file haziras.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files an extension application praying for extension of the ad-interim order which is stood in force till date. Copy served.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the defendant in part.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **06.07.2024** for further hearing of the injunction application on behalf of the defendant.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **06.07.2024**.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**