

TS (Com) – 69/2024
TS 20/ 2023 (CC)

Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas

CNR: WBNP19-000124-2023
J.O Code.WB00612

15
28.08.2024

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendants no. 1 to 6 appears and files hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff takes no steps.

I am not inclined to pass any adverse order against the plaintiff due to server issue.

Fix **07.11.2024** for framing of issues.

Both parties are directed to file suggestive issues in the meantime.

Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas