

TS (COM)-69/2024

TS-20/2023(CC)

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000124-2023

J.O Code.WB 00612

**18
26.03.2025**

Today is fixed for discovery/ disclosure/ inspection of documents and hearing of the two petition dated 07.11.2024 as filed by the defendants nos. 1 to 6.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files a hazira along with two separate affidavits-in-opposition in respect of the application under Section 151 read with Section 152 and Section 153 of the CPC, and another application under Section 94 read with Section 151 of the CPC, enclosing annexures. Copies are served and objection raised by the learned Advocate for the defendants.

The learned Advocate for the defendants appears and files hazira.

Heard the learned Advocates for both the parties.

Fix **12.06.2025** for discovery/ disclosure/ inspection of documents and hearing of the two petition dated 07.11.2024 as filed by the defendants nos. 1 to 6.

**SD/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**