

TS (Com) –69/2024

TS- 20/2023 (CC)

Sanjay Kansal and 1 Anr. Vs Mahendra Agarwal and 7 Others

Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000124-2023

24

13.08.2026

1. Today is fixed for receipt of mediation report and further consideration.
2. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files an adjournment petition stating that in view of the ongoing mediation proceedings in the aforesaid suit and in TS (Com) 97/ 2024 wherein the parties have expressed their willingness to amicably resolve their disputes before the mediation and the next mediation session has been fixed on 03.09.2026 and accordingly prays for an adjournment.
3. Defendant takes no steps.
4. During the course of hearing, the learned Advocate for the plaintiff submits that the mediation process is underway wherein the parties have expressed their willingness to amicably resolve their disputes before the mediation and the next mediation session has been fixed on 03.09.2026 and accordingly prays for an adjournment. In view of the above the matter stands adjourned for the day.
5. Fix **11.12.2026** for receipt of mediation report and further consideration.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court, Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court, Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas